AGENDA
Public Works Committee Meeting
February 27,2018 — 11:15am

Committee Members: SIMPSON, Merlino, Frasier, Dickinson, Diamond, Loeb, Hyde,
Magowan, Wild

I

IL.

9,1} EN N g e
#g =
R

11

18

19
26
30

31

Iv.

VI

VII.

i

Committee Meeting Call to Order Chairman Simpson
Motion to Approve Minutes of Prior Committee Meeting Chairman Simpson

Action Agenda/New Business

New Contract — WC 5-18 Highway Reclamation & Restoration Projects Kevin Hajos
Rationale: Award road projects to lowest responsive bidder

Close Capital Projects Kevin Hajos
Rationale: Projects are complete
Authorize Easement for Utility Companies Kevin Hajos

Rationale: Approve requested easement for maintenance of existing utility lines
Amend Grant — H322 Palisades Road (CR 26) over Brant Lake Inlet Kevin Hajos
Rationale: Approve Supplemental No. 2 to State-Local Agreement

Increase Capital Project , Kevin Hajos
H322 Palisades Road (CR 26) over Brant Lake Inlet

Rationale: Increase federal and state shares for additional PE and ROW work

Amend Contract — Foit-Albert Associates (Palisades Road) Kevin Hajos
Rationale: Add PE and ROW work to existing contract
Amend Budget Kevin Hajos
Rationale: Reflect insurance recovery payment for repair of sign .
Transfer Funds Kevin Hajos
Rationale: Reconcile project budgets for journal entries
Request for Intent to Backfill Vacant Position Kevin Hajos
Rationale: Current Individual in the position transferring to another Department

within the County

Referral/Pending Items — None
Information for Discussion/Review
BridgeNY Funding Applications
Culverts (100% funding) & Bridges (95% funding)
Multidiscipline Engineering RFP — Proposals due March 14, 2018

Privilege of the Floor to discuss any additional items to come before the Committee

Motion to Adjourn

Overtime Report



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 3

Request for New Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 2/27/18
(@  Isthis a Result of a Bid or Request for Proposal? Bid WC 5-18

(b)  Purpose of Contract: Warren County Highway Reclamation and
Restoration Projects, Various Towns :

(¢)  Name of Contractor: To be determined
(c)) Ad.dress of Contractor: To be determined
(e)  Contractor’s Contact Pérson and Telephone Number: To be determined
® Has or will thé Contract be provided, if so, please attach:
(8  Commencement Date of Contract: Upon execution
(h)  Termination Date of Contract: Upon Completion

6y Payment Provisions: i) lump sum amount
if) hourly rate amount
1ii) total amount not to exceed
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc.  Unit Price
Construction Contracts

G) Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: OR Capital Project OR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: Various Road Projects

@



v228°9 1428 05'500°LgL ¢ :sjosloid Z pieme o} papesu spuny [BUOHIPPY

€828 %? ¥.128 °'1/28 06'610'¢8L ¢ :sjosfoid ¢ preme 0) papasu Spun} jEUCHIPPY

1928 2 £828 ‘p/28 ‘1128 00°eL8'0e2 ¢ :spafoid & preme 0} papesu spuny jsuolippy

61289 1878 ‘€828 '¥.28 ‘1228 0v'886'022 $ :sio9loud g jje pseme o} papeau spuny [eUCHIPPY

IOM JorAU0D SB S8JoUBIOIe Spioye Josloud 6L ¥D o) Anuxold] Oy SLY PYL v $10000S°05L 3 00000°CLL $| Aewano| 00’1 UODLIOH| POy JBAIY UOOIYOG ISes| 49 6.28
Jo BUIenbos popPad® 4oy 1oL P et hoar e %) c-co5'89z & | 00050622 § | 000001z § | wiemes| 0g0 |  Gmasuior|  peoy Bmgsuor wnog| 25 | 1sze
J0 Bupuenbas E_vwaﬁw mhmmwﬂw_mﬂﬁn%ﬂw&%wwwﬂnﬂwmmuw%ﬂ%u 00710282 $ | 00000762 § 00°000'022 $ | W2 iw| og'L %oa19 Auolg peoy Bingsusuepm| ¢ €928
10 Buppusnbas umw_uww:mw ohwﬂmwmﬁ\mn%ﬂmw m_mwmw_ﬂmﬂw@uwﬁﬁwﬂ 05°¢60'v9Z $ | 00'0s2'6.2  $| 00°000'siz $| unepss| ogo Binqsuaiem PEOY JoARy uooiyos| oL vie8
PHOM IDBIUCD §2 SapUsiole spioje 1asfoid po ¥D o} Auwixoid] 007216892 ¢ | 00°068°292  $ | 000007261 § | Aepeno 002 UooLoH sAuq alougisel|  Gi 1128

8102/91/2 :pajepdn
SUOHEPUSUILIOIDY PIEMY J0JDBHUOD

s)08{0id uoneloIsey B uononysuoddy Aemybiy Hunon uaiiess gLoz

815 OM

J0JOBAUOD 0} PJEMY 10} PAPUSWILIOIBY §339[04g

A



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOUS

*Please List All Other Requests Not Covered by Previous Resolution Request Forms Here.
Please attach any backup information available and be as detailed as possible.

I

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: .2/27/18

(8  Purpose of Request: To authorize closure of the following capital projects and
return remaining funds to the funding source:

Project Estimated Funds  Funding Source
H260 — Alder Brook Road over Trout Brook $68,597.38  Debt Service
H272 — Harrington Road over Mill Creek $22.45 Debt Service
H277 — Beach Road (CR 51/6) Reconstruction $47,509.76  Debt Service
H320 — Crane Mountain Road over Mill Creek $664.27 D.9950 910
H321 ~ Lanfear Road (CR 76) over Stony Creek $160.87 D.9950 910
H324 —2011 Storm Damage $0.00

H332 — West Brook Parking Lot $77.67 Debt Services
H333 — Valley Road / Combs Road over Patterson Creek $149.30 General Fund
H342 — Blair Road over Mill Brook $75.30 D.9950 910
H354 — County Road (CR 17, 52 & 79) Preservation $0.81 D.9950 910

(b)  Details: The projects listed are complete.

(©)  Previous Resolution Number:



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOQOUS

*Please List All Other Requests Not Covered by Previous Resolution Request Forms Here.
Please attach any backup information available and be as detailed as possible.

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 2/27/18

(a)

(b)

©

Purpose of Request: To authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute an
easement with utility companies in connection with aerial utility lines spanning,
running parallel to, or crossing County right-of-way and/or property.

Details: Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. and Citizen's Telecommunications of New
York, Inc. d/b/a Frontier Communications or New York are requesting a 20 foot
wide easement through County-owned parcel 66.6-2-6 in the Town of Johnsburg
for the relocation of aerial utility lines. DPW has reviewed the easement request
and recommends the Chairman be granted authority to execute the easement in a
form approved by the County Attorney.

Previous Resolution Number: NA



Sharon M., Cuomo Ri ht-of-Way A et

Real Estate Asset Management

national
1125 Broadway, Albany, NY 12204

HERE WITH YOU. HERE FOR YOU.
A Office Phone: (518) 433-3071
Sharon.Cuomo@nationalgrid.com

Web: www.nationalgrid.com

‘Octeber 30,2017

County of Warren
Town of Johnsburg

c/o Town of Johnsburg
219 Main Street

North Creek, NY 12853

Re : Joint Ensement — Main St., Johnsburg
National Grid Work Request # 20078929

To Whom It May Concern;

Enclosed please find an easement regarding your jointly owned property on Main Street in
Johnsburg, Tax Parcel # 66.6-2-6. The existing pole on the property along the sidewalk area is
leaning. In order to correct this, without having to add an anchor which cannet be done because of
the sidewalk, a new pole is proposed to be installed on the neighboring parcel owned by North Creek
Railway Depot Preservation Association. This new pole will be more in-line and will off-set the angle
and reduce the strain on the existing pole that is leaning. The new course of everhead line will then be
transferred. An easement is also required from North Crreck Railway which is being mailed to them

separately.

Please review and have signed with notarized signatures. Two separate signature pages for each
Grantor (County of Warren & Town of Johnsburg) have been included. Once executed, please
return the easement in the enclosed self-addressed, postage-paid envelope. Thank you, and if you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, '

Sharon M. Cuomo
Right-of-Way Agent

Enc.

()



GRANT OF EASEMENT

COUNTY OF WARREN of 1340 State Route 9, Lake George, NY 12845-9803 and TowN OF JOUNSBURG of 219
Main St., North Creek, NY12853 (hereinafter referred to as “Grantor™), for consideration of One Dollar ($1.00}, and other valuable
considerations paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged under seal, hereby grants to NIAGARA
MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having an address at 300 Erie Boulevard West, Syracuse,
New York 13202 and CITIZEN'S TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF NEW YORK, INC. d/b/n FRONTIER
COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW YORK., having an address of 137 Harrison Street, Gloversville, NY 12078, (hereinafter
collectively referred to as “Grantees™), for Grantees and their lessees, licensees, successors, and assigns, the perpetugl right and
easement as described in Section  below (the “Easement"} in, under, through, over, across, and upon the Grantor's land, as
described in Section 2 below (the “Grantor’s Land™).

Section 1 - Description of the Easement. The “Eascment” granted by the Grantor to the Grantees consists ofa
perpetual easement and right-of-way, with the right, privilege, and authority to:

a. Construct, reconstruct, relocate, extend, repair, maintain, operate, inspect, patrol, and, at their pleasure, remove
any poles or lines of poles, supporting structures, cables, crossarms, overhead and underground wires, guys, guy stubs, insulators,
transformers, braces, fittings, foundations, anchors, lateral service lines, communications facilities, and other fixtures and
appurtenances (collectively, the “Facilities”), which the Grantees shall require now and from time to time, for the transmission and
distribution of high and low voltage electric current and for the transmission of intelligence and communication purposes, by any
means, whether now existing or hereafter devised, for public or private use, in, upon, over, under, and across that portion of the
Grantor’s Land described in Section 3 below (the “Easement Area”), and the highways abutting or running through the Grantor's
Land, and to renew, replace, add to, and otherwise change the Facilities and each and every part thereof and the location thereof
within the Easement Area, and utilize the Facilities within the Easement Area for the purpose of providing service to the Grantor

and others;

b. From time to time, without further payment therefore, clear and keep cleared, by physical, chemical, or other
means, the Easement Area of any and all trees, vegetation, aboveground or belowground structures, improvements, or other
obstructions and trim and/or remove other trees and vegetation adjacent to the Easement Area that, in the opinion of one or both of
the Grantees, may interfere with the construction, operation, and maintenance of the Facilities. The first clearing may be for less

than the full width and may be widened from time to time to the full width;

. Excavate or change the grade of the Grantor’s Land as is reasonable, necessary, and proper for any and al}
purposes described in this Section 1 provided, however, that the Grantees will, upon completion of their work, backfill and restore
any excavated areas to reasonably the same condition as existed prior to such excavation; and

vod. Pass and repass along the Easement Ared to and from the udjoining'-lands and pass and repass over, across, and
upon the Grantor’s Land to and from the Easement Area, and construct, reconstruct, relocate, use, and maintain such footbridges,
‘causeways, and ways of access, if any, thereon, as is reasonable and necessary in order to exercise to the fullest extent the

Easement.
Scction 2 — Description of Granter's Land. The “Grantor’s Land"” is described in a certain Deed recorded in the

Wiarren County Clerk’s Office in Liber 1196 of Deeds at Page 261 and consists of land described as being part of Tax Parcel No,
66.6-2-6 of the Town of Johnshurg, County of Warren, New York, commonly known as Main Street,

Section 3 — Location of the Easement Area. The “Easement Area” shall consist of a portion of the Grantor’s Land 20
“feet in width throughout its extent, the centerline of the Easement Area being the centerline of the Facilities, The general location
of the Easement Area is shown on the sketch entitled, “ Electric Work Request # 20078929 ", which sketch is attached hereto as
Exhibit A and recorded herewith, copies of which are in the possession of the Grantor and the Grantees. The final and definitive
location(s}) of the Easement Area shall become established by and upon the final installation and erection of the Facilities by the

Grantees in substantial compliance with Exhibit A hereto.

Section 4 — Facilities Ownership. It is agreed that the Facilities shall remain the property of the Grantees, their
successors and assigns,

Section 5 ~ General Provisions. The Grantor, for itself, its heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns, hereby
covenants and agrees with the Grantees that no act will be permitted within the Easement Area which is inconsistent with the
Easement hereby granted; no buildings or structures, or replacements thereof or additions thereto, swimming pools, or obstructions
will be erected or constructed above or below grade within the Easement Area; no trees shall be grown, cultivated, or harvested,
and no excavating, mining, or blasting shall be undertaken within the Easement Area without the prior written consent of the
Grantees; the Easement shall not be modified nor the Easement Area relocated by the Grantor without the Grantees’ prior written

. OH E&T Easement
Work Request # 40-) 5-20078929¢8131)

(D



consent; the present grade or ground level of the Easement Area will not be changed by excavation or filling; the Grantees shall
quietly enjoy the Grantor's Land; and the Grantor will forever warrant title to the Grantor’s Land, .

The Grantees, their successors and assigns, are hereby expressly given and granted the right to assign this Easement, or
any part thereof, or interest therein, and the same shall be djvisible between or among two or more owners, as to any right or ’rights
created hereunder, so that each assignee or owner shall have the full right, privilege, and authority herein granted, to be owned and
enjoyed either in common or severally. This Grant of Easement shall at all times be deemed ta be and shall be a continuing
covenant runnting with the Grantor’s Land and shall inure to and be binding upon the successors, heirs, legal representatives, and

assigns of the parties named in this Grant of Easement,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed this Grant of Easement under seal this

day of : 20 .
COUNTY OF WARREN
» Signature of Grantor (L.S)
Title -
State of
County of
. On the day of in the year 20___, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared . » personally known to me or proved to me on the basis

of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed

the instrument. -

Notary Public

Complete for ALL Grantors:
Please print name and address of Grantor(s) (If Grantor is other than an individual(s), print name and address of Company and

include name and title of signer):

Address; 1340 State Route 9

Name(s):
Company: County of Warren

City/Village/Town: Lake George

Title: State: NY Zip Codet  12845-9803

For County Clerk Only:

PLEASE RECORD & RETURN TO:
National Grid

Attention: Jane Catalano, Manager
Real Estate Energy Delivery Support
1125 Broadway

Albany, NY 12204

Work Request # 40-15-20078929(8131)

et s s




_consent; the present grade or ground level of the Easement Area will not be changed by excavation or filling; the Grantees
shall quietly enjoy the Grantor's Land; and the Grantor will forever warrant title to the Grantor's Land,

The Grantees, their successors and assigns, are hereby expressly given and granted the right to assign this Easement or
any part thereof, or interest therein, and the same shall be divisible between or among two or more owners, as to any right or ’rights
created hereunder, so that each assignee or owner shall have the full right, privilege, and authority herein granted, to be owned and
enjoyed either in common or severally. This Grant of Easement shall at all times be deemed to be and shall be a continting
covenant running with the Grantor's Land and shall inure to and be binding upon the successors, heirs, legal representatives, and

assigns of the parties named in this Grant of Easement.

WI’!‘N}S}M’HERBOF, the Grantor has duly executed this Grant of Easement under seal this
LEF g

IN
.:i.z day of )2 L.
i 5 /}%OF HNSBURG
/ (L.S)
State of M(ZU) W

Siénatyte of Grantor/
ftle / 4
County of ‘/Oé"/u@{’\/

Onth 5%' day of M 0’\/ W in the year 20 _(_7__ , before me, the undersigned, personally

appeared . m. ﬁh{%mg,{,&&?’ ' » personally known to me or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed

the instrument.

Notar} Public
CINDY K, MORSE
Notary Pulilic in the State of New York
Qualified in Warren County

Rog. No, 01MO6122041
My Comeisslon Explres Fab, 28, 2024 _

Cemplete for ALL Grantors:
Please print name and address of Grantor(s) (1f Grantor is other than an individual(s), print name and address of Company and

include name and title of signer):

Address: 219 Main St.

Name(s):
Company: Town of Johnsburg : City/VillagefTown: North Creek

Title: State: NY Zip Code: 15853
For County Clerk Only:

PLEASE RECORD & RETURN TO:

National Grid

Attention: Jane Catalano, Manager

Real Estate Energy Delivery.Support
1125 Broadway

Albany, NY 12204

Work Request # 40-15-20078929(8131)




adamug Aqbureg

lusunieda(] ajeysy oy

9-5-9°99: (y deyy xey,

pue.Aepi jo 3ubry Aueqpy .88g=T X*N Smqsurop g uTey 62682002# SUO

. SInqstue Lwreysueby Moy

) qsuyop Isanbay yiops s1n0alg 433 BVNUF ULEL] Ty
PIIBRUONEBU | o/ wsmem joxige miiof
B ‘ uonereisuy pesodoa oy 10y qojeys

31vIS 01 10N ¥ LIGIHXI = HOLINS LNIWISYS &mﬁoowuzz.—_.w‘wmhwwmw

... 8%y peoijey

£582L AN Birqeuyop
Aunaguayngy

QALY SNt/ 0 AUND 3 Tpue

PosoWe) BUAQ A0 6EN0T muememmce

F{0HRNX pIogly
8u¢jo 88InDD fupspn '-II.\
PHIMOR BIS \

\ |
o
.s

OO 00 Ry Ty,
Dercuspy

m.-amma&_zﬂh
sochugg dnwgmy)

Ry oy papiw

ojog Bunsiry X

2404 PRSI ®

T



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 6

Request to Amend or Extend Existing Grant

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 2/27/18

(a)

(b)

()

(d

(e

®

(®

Gy

)

@

(k)

O

Purpose of Grant Amendment: Supplemental Agreement No. 2 for Palisades
Road (CR 26) over Brant Lake Inlet Repair Project, Town of Horicon

Resolution No.' which Authorized Original Application and Grant: 242 of 2011
Name of Grantor: NYSDOT

Address of Grantor: 50 Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12205

Grantor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Lorenzo Distefano, 485-1715

Has or Will the Grant Amendment or Grant Extensmn be provided, if so, Please
Attach? Yes

Effective Date of Amendment or Extension: Upon Execution

"~ Termination Date of Amendment or Extension: 2/13/2028

Total Dollar Amount Involved (not to exceed): $72,700.00

Is a Budget amendment required? No If yes, please complete and submit Form
No. 7.

Are the funds to go into a Capital Project or Capital Reserve Project? Yes If yes,
also complete and submit Form No. 8 or Form No. 9, as applicable.-

Is a Local Share Required? No If Yes, Where are the Funds? List Budget Code
(with title), Object Code (with title), and Amount OR Capital Project OR Capital
Reserve Project Number and Title and Amount: H322.9550 280 Palisades Road
over Brant Lake Inlet

(44



SUPPL {(11/12) Supplemental Agreement Cover for Local Agreements

Sponsor:County of Warren

PIN: 1759.28 BIN: 3305270
Comptroller's Contract No. D033375
Supplemental Agreement No.2

Date Prepared:2/14/2018 By:ddl
Press F1 for instructions in the blank fields: R e o

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 2 to D033375 (Comptroller's Contract No.)

This Supplemental Agreement is by and between:

the New York State Department of Transportation ("NYSDOT"), having its principal office at 50
Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12232, on behalf of New York State (“State”);

“and

County of Warren (the Sponsor)
Acting by and through the County Superintendent of Highways
with its office at County Superintendent of Highways, Warrensburg, NY 12885.

This amends the existing Agreement between the parties in the following respects only (check
applicable categories):

Amends a previously adopted Schedule A by (check as applicable):

[} amending a project description
X| amending the contract end date
[XI amending the scheduled funding by:
adding additional funding (check and enter the # phase(s) as applicable):
' adding phase ROW ACQ which covers eligible costs incurred on/after | /

[] adding phase which covers eligible costs incurred on/after 1 |/
J increasing funding for a project phase(s)
X] adding a pin extension
J change from Non-Marchiselli to Marchiselli
deleting/reducing funding for a project phase(s)
[1 other( )

Amends a previously adopted Schedule “B" (Phases, Sub-phase/Tasks, and Allocation of
Responsibility)

X

XX

]

Amends a previously adopted Agreement by adding Appendix 2-S — Iran Divestment Act:

[T1 Amends the text of the Agreement as follows (insert text below):



Supplemental Agreement Cover for Local Agreements

Sponsor:County of Warren
PIN: 1759.28 BIN: 3305270

Comptroller's Contract No. D033375
Supplemental Agreement No.2
Date P d:2 :
Press F1 for instructions in the blank fields: repared:2/1412018 %‘S‘Iﬂggl

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parfies have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized
officials as of the date first above written.

SUPPL (11/12)

SPONSOR: SPONSOR ATTORNEY:
By: : By:
Print Name: Print Name:
Title:
STATE OF NEW YORK
}ss.:
COUNTY OF WARREN :
On this ______ day of . 20__ before me personally came
to'me known, who, being by me duly swomn did depose and say that he/she
resides at ; that he/she is the of the
Municipal/Sponsor Corporation described in and which executed the above instrument: (except New York
City) that it was executed by order of the of said Municipal/Sponsor Corporation
pursuant to a resolution which was duly adopted on and which a cerfified copy is

attached and made a part hereof: and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

APPROVED FOR NYSDOT: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STATE OF NEW YORK ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY:
For Commissioner of Transportation

Agency Certification: In addifion to the acceptance of this

confract 1 also certify that original coples of this signature By:

page will be attached to all other exact copies of this t—

contract. Assistant Attorney General
Date: COMPTROLLER'S APPROVAL:

By:
For the New York State Comptroller
Pursuant to State Finance Law ' 112

@




Schedule A (5/17)
Press F1 to read instructions in blank fields , Page 10of 3
SCHEDULE A — Description of Project Phase, Funding and Deposit Requirements
NYSDOT/ State-Local Agreement - Schedule A for PIN 1759.28

Contract Start Date: 5/20/2011(mmueyyy Contract End Date: 211312028 mmsdaryyyy)
: Check, if date changed from the last Schedule A

Purpose: [] Original Standard Agreement Supplemental Schedule A No. 2

OSC Municipal Contract #: D033375

Agreement Locally Administered  Municipality/Sponsor (Contract Payee): Warren County
Type: Other Municipality/Sponsor (if applicable):

D State Administered List participating Municipality(ies} and the % of cost share for each and indicate by checkbox which
Municipality this Schedule A applies.

[ Municipality: % of Cost share
[ 1 Municipality: % of Cost share
(] Municipality: % of Cost share
Authorized Project Phase(s) to which this Schedule applies: PE/Design ROW Incidentals
ROW Acquisition  [_] Construction/Cl/CS
Work Type: BR REPAIR County (If different from Municipality):
Marchiselli Eligible [X] Yes [] No (Check, if Project Description has changed from last Schedufe A): [ ]

Project Description: Palisades Road (CR26) over Brant Lake Inlet, BIN 3305270
Marchiselli Allocations Approved FOR All PHASES antotals will calculate automatically,

Check box to indicate . Project Phase
ohenge from lest State Fiscal Year(s) PEMesign |-~ ROW (RI&RA) |Constructioniclics|  TOTAE
X Cumulative total for all prior SFYs $47,048.00 $9,936.00 $0.00 $56,985.00
M Current SFY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
D: i $47,049.00 $9,936.00 $ 0.00 $56,985.00

A. Summary of allocated MARCHISELLI Program Costs FOR ALL PHASES For each PIN Fiscal Share below,
show current costs on the rows indicated as "Current.”. Show the old costs from the previous Schedule A on the row indicated as “Old.” All totals will calculate
automatically.” ’ :
LOCAL
py |“Currentor| FEDERAL STATE LOCAL gﬁ%%ﬂ;
Fiscal Sh *Old” entry Fundin Total Costs | Participating MARCHISELLI Matching Required
iseal ohare| ndicator g Share Match Share ( equire
. only if State
Administered)
1759.28.121 Current $276,913.00 $221,530.00 $13,846.00 $0.00
$3,651.00 $7,783.00

1769.28.222

$300,788.00

@

$51,473.00 $23,724.00

TOTAL CURRENT COSTS: $375,985.00




Schedule A (5/17)

Press F1 to read insiructions in blank fields Page 2 of 3

NYSDOT/State-Local Agreement — Schedule A

B. Summary of Other (including Non-allocated MARCHISELLI) Parﬂcnpatmg Costs FOR ALL
PHASES For each PIN Fiscal Share, show ciment costs on the rows mdicated as "Current.": Show lhe old costs from the prewous Schedule Aon the row
indicated as “Old.” ‘All totals will calculate automatically. .
ower [
PIN Fiscal entry Funding Source TOTAL Other FEDERAL.| Other STATE Other LOCAL
Shares | indicator
1759.28.121 | . Cument $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
o : ; $209:708/00 30260 ; 40
1759.28.221 | Curment $ 0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
) & S 3o 3 000 8000 5835000
Current $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ol 3 $0:00 3000 3000
Current $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
27 : 0700 30:00 000
Current $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Al -, - 30100 $0:00 $0:00
Current $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
oI @ $0:00 185818 $0:00
Current $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ol ; 8000 $6:60 ';aea
Current $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
: $0.60 $0:00 -.s.n
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 000
$
$ 0.00
D. Total Project Costs aitotars wil catculate automaticatly.
Total STATE Total
Total FEDERAL Total OTHER Total LOCAL
Cost MARCHISELLI STATE Cost Cost ALL SOURCES
: Cost Cost
$300,788.00 $51,473.00 $ 0.00 $23,724.00 $375,985.00

| Name: Deborah Lolik
| Phone No: 518-485-9410

e Agreement (or Supplemental Agreement Cover) for required contract signatures.

AR




Scheduie A (5117)

Press F1 to read instructions in blank fields

Page 3 of 3
NYSDOT/State-Local Agreement — Schedule A

Footnotes: (see Lpg's website for fink to sample footnotes)
Supplemental Agreement #1 added additional funding to the Design Phase of project.

Supplemental Agreement #1 added the ROW Incidentals Phase to project. ROW Incidentals= $41,900.00.
This Supplemental Agreement #2 adds additional Preliminary Engineering funds, $15,528.00

This Supplemental Agreement #2 adds ROW Acquisitions, $57,172.00

Marchiselli funds for 1759.28.222 S/B $8,576.00, currently only $3,651.00 is available. Marchiselli funding hereunder is
limited by the amount authorized on the Comprehensive List. Additional Marchiselli funding is contingent on appropriate
increase(s) to the Comprehensive List and the execution of a Supplemental Schedule A providing such additional funds.

(40



SAMPLE RESOLUTION BY MUNICIPALITY
(Locally Administered Project)
RESOLUTION NUMBER:

A Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State
"Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefore

WHEREAS, a Project BIN¥#3305270} Palisades Road (CR26) over Brandt Lake Inlet, P.I.N. 1759.28 (the Project") is eligible
or funding under Title 23 u.s. \gode, as amended, that calls for the apportionment of the costs such program to be borne at the ratio
>f 80% Federal funds and 20i% non-federal funds; and

WHEREAS, the E0lnty/crWarien desires to advance the Project by making a commitment of 100% of the non-federal share
f the costs of DEsIgn and ROW Acquisition & Incidentals

R T R R W )

NOW, THEREFORE, the EolUntyior:Warren duly convened does hereby

T I T I AR TYAS L N S BT ALY ST

RESOLVE, that the Warren?€ount:Board ot SUperisers hereby approves the above-subjeét project; and it is hereby further

RESOLVED, that the WaFren Gty BoardiorSiperisors hereby authorizes the Tof to pay in the first
1stance 100% of the federal and non-federal share of the cost of Design and ROW Acquisition & Incidentals work for the Project or

RESOLVED, that the sum 0
as been appropriated from the Z
hase(s) of the Project; and it is further

‘ : ity Rive DolE e RaAs SaRts)
and made available to cover the cost of participation in the above

s e e S O T P

‘003(Seven

RESOLVED, that the additional sum WO T ROl and {SeventHRarea s IliarS ARt HEERESY is hereby
spropriated from the & é"%@:@ : available to cover the cost of participation in the above phase of the

roject; and it is further

in the event the full federal and non-federal share costs of the project exceeds the amount appropriated

sors  shall convene as soon as possible to appropriate said excess amount immediately
yon the notification by the New York State Department of Transportation thereof, and it is further

RESOLVED, that the __Ghairantorihe Board oroupervisors ot WAITemGaunty be and is hereby authorized to execute all
:cessary Agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid and/or Marchiselli Aid on behalf of the  GatStvISE
arren_ with the New York State Department of Transportation in connection with the advancement or approval of the Project and
oviding for the administration of the Project and the municipality's first instance funding of project costs and permanent funding of
2 local share of federal-aid and state-aid eligible Project costs and all Project costs within appropriations therefore that are not so
gible, and it is further

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the New York State Commissioner of Transportation by
aching it to any necessary Agreement in connection with the Project and it is further ,

RESOLVED, this Resolution shall take effect immediately

ATE OF NEW YORK }
}ss.:
JUNTY OF WARREN }

1e undersigned,

» HEREBY CERTIFY that | have compared the above copy of a resolution adopted . 20____ with the original

ord in this office and that the same is a correct transcript thereof and of the whole of said original record.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said

s day of , 20

: &




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 9

Request to Increase or Decrease or Amend Existing Capital Project or
Capital Reserve Project™

*If this Is the result of a grant award, also complete and submit Form No. 5 or 6

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 2/27/18

(2)  Exact Title and Number of Project*: PIN 1759.28 Palisades Road (CR 26) over
Brant Lake Inlet Bridge Replacement (H322.9550 280), Town of Horicon

(b)  Isthis a Capital Project? Yes

(c) Isthisa Capital Reserve Proj ect? No

(d  Amount of Increase Gf appliéable): $69,065.00
(¢)  Amount of Decrease (if applicable):

@ Source of Funding (if Increase) (including name & title of codes, ejtc.):

$58,160.00 Federal Share
$10,905.00 State Marchiselli Share .
$ 0.00 Local Match Share (no additional local match needed at this time)

(g8)  Changes in Funding (if Amendment):

(h)  Purpose of Increase or Decrease or Amendment: Increase federal and state funds
. for additional preliminary engineering and right of way acquisition phases.

A



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 4

Request for Extending, Rescinding or Amending Existing Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 2/27/18

1037

(2)

(b)

©

D

()

®

(&

e)

®

Purpose of Contract Change: Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 2 for
Palisades Road over Brant Lake Inlet Project for additional preliminary
engineering and right of way acquisition services

Resolution Number, or Numbers if Amended, which Authorized the Original
Contract: 234 0f 2011 /

Name of Cdntractor: Foit Albert Associates
Address of Contractor: 435 New Karner Road, Albany, NY 12205

Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Jack Robson (518) 452-

Commencement Date of Extension: Upon Execution
Termination Date of Extension: Until Complete

Payment Provisions: i) lump sum amount
ii) hourly rate amount .
. iif) total amount not to exceed $26,200.00 (Increase)
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
. upon completion of the project, etc.

Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: OR Capital Project OR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: H322.9550 280 Palisades Road over Brant Lake

Inlet Project



: PIN 1759.28
Palisades Rd (CR 26) over Brant Lake Inlet

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Agreement effective the day and
year first above written.

Reference: Municipality Contract #

Municipality = Warren County ' Consultant

By: By: |

Title: Title:

Date: Date:
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE WARREN COUNTY ' Approved as to Form:
STATE OF NEW YORK i

N Warren County Attorney
COUNTY OF WARREN '
On this day of : ,20 before me, the subscriber, personally came

to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say; that he/she
resides  in , New York; that hefshe 1is the
: of the , the
corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she is the anthorized with
the execution of the matter herein provided for, and that he/she signed and acknowledged the said

instrument in his/her position as a duly authorized representative of Municipality.

Notary Public, County, N.Y,

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE CONSULTANT

'STATE OF NEW YORK
S§!

COUNTY OF ALBANY
Oa this day of ,20 before me personally came

~_to me known and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he executed same.

Notary Public, County, N.Y.




EXHIBIT "A"

SALARY SCHEDULE
FOIT-ALBERT ASSOCIATES, P.C,

WARREN COUNTY

PALISADES ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ASCE (A} AVERAGE HOURLY RATES
INICET (N} ] PRESENT PROJECTED OVERTIME
JOB TITLE GRADE DATE DATE CATEGORY
January 2018]  March 2018

Princlpal IX (A) $83.62 $83.62 A

Senlor Projsct Manager VI (A) 67.31 $67.31 A

Profect Manager Vill (A) 53.06 $53.06 A

Sr. Engineer VILA) 53.06 $53.06 A

Project Engineer V(A) 46,82 $46.82 B

Desgin Engineer IV (A) 42.45 $42.45 B

Jr. Englneer 1 (A) 24.72 $24.72 B

8

Sr. Environmental Scientist Vi(A) 40.81 $40.81 B

Environmental Sclentist V{A) 40,81 $40.81 B

Environmental Project Monitor i} (N) 2542 $25.42 B

Jr. Environmental Scientist X)) 2542 $25.42 B

$0.00 A

8r. CADD Designer 1 (N) 31.83 $31.93 C

CADD Designer i (N) 26.76 $25,76 c

Senlor Eng Tech IV IV (N) 37.00 $37.00 c

Englnsering Tech Il 1 (N) 29.71 $20,71 B
Survey Manager Vi (A) 4516 $45.16
Project Surveyor IV (N) 37.00 $37.00
Parly Chlef** 1 {N) 28.84 $28.84
Instrumentparson ** H{N) 20.86 $20.86
Rodperson ** IH(N) 20,86 $20.86
Survey Technician IV (N) 37.00 $37.00
Sturvay Technician H(N) 32486 $32.46
Survey Technician IH(N) 21.65 $21.85
Technical Typlst NA 21.80 $21.80

NOTES:

Hourly rates shalf not exceed those shown above or tha current NYSDOT

** Prevalling Wage Rates Apply

OVERTIME POLICY

emenm—an .-

Category A - No ovartime compensation.
Category B - ovetilme compensated at siralght time rate,
Category C - overtire compensated at stralght {ime rate x 1,50

(2D




Q

05Y0L'sS 8l 0 [i] 0 [} 85 08 0 0 C
PRELIS tLees | P [ [ 2 [ o VI 1 499, Blaloauibug
0U'0s 0oLEs [0 © ] 0 [] [3] [T A pay, Bugsonag
00’515 sLses | oz C 3 0 (IR +ubisag gavo)
og'aesd £6°LES |02 i 0Z < (N A1 Subisag gavo us
00'08 0008 |0 [§ 0 0 a
0008 Zv'ses (o 0 0 C vH 1SHUROS [eusIusAUL S
0TEeS'LS ev'szd | o9 0 0 03 g N Joguop! 1fold jmtiswitiosaus
oTYZTLS 1gors | os ) [ o [P 1SRUNDS jEjURwUaAYg
oot Lg'ops |0 0 0 0 [(OH] Isfiusjog muaBluRIAUz S
0008 g0'es jo o
oypebe BLYES | oT iz [ 336U up
08°68Es SyZEs |8 WA wavyfug ubseg
0008 2a9ps |0 3] 10 Mal naubuz pafoly
8YrZYs SU'ESS | B 1] [ 0 Ma 35Uz 4g
8vheys. so'ess |8 [F 0 [ M ia - JaBeumiyysafoid}
0008 1e293 |0 [ 0 [0 ¢ [ [§ (ima safizuey yolad .éwu .
0008 zoess |o 0 0 o 1o 0 0 g W mdipiyg

¥O8Y 008 | 00 o003 [ oo's | ooF | ooE | 00C | 00F | Savuo
TIYOINHOZL | STAVH | SunoH uepas] vopaag| uopdss|voroas| wopoag! usyses|uonsag] uonses!{n) 135N

JO3¥I AHNOH | TvioL SSVL ) aosvy EphilR:laly

W10 “royd

ALNNOD NZyvm

“0°d ‘SAULYIDOSSY LYgTY- 1104

SMSVL
«Ou LGIHXH

LANSINSOVI43Y 3OARIE AVOY STAVSIIVd

TCF 8L 654) Nid = KIelitng



Exhibit B, Page 2

Palisades Road Bridge

Project Title: Replacement

Salary Schedule PIN: 1759.28

January 11,2018 (rev2) Town: Horicon

R.K. Hite & Co., Inc. County: Warren

Hourly Rates :
Job Title Projected Projected . Overtime Category
(2017) (2018) | Meximum

Principal $125.00 $130.00 $130.00 A
Project Manager $97.00 $99.00 $99.00 A
Appraisal Reviewer $90.00 $92.00 $92.00 B
Relocation Speclalist $90.00 $92.00 $92.00 B
Field Coordinator $70.00 $72.00 $72.00 B
Property Rights Specialist $65.00 $66.00 $66.00 B
Title Specialist $63.00 $64.00 $64.00 B
Title Examiner $65.00 $66.00 $66.00 B
Data Manager $75.001 $77.00 $77.00 - B
Data Technician $61.00 $62.00 $62.00 B
Secretary $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 B
Title Attorney $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 A
Appraiser - $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 A
EDPL Attorney $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 A
NOTE:

Hourly rates shall not exceed those shown above.

OVERTIME POLICY

Category A: No overtime compensation.

Category B: Overtime compensated at straight time rate.




E ’ merd
ORI -
L i
G5 8¢ 0L8 0008 [6005 [0o00bs_ [60GenLs_[0515056 0008 X ; 002028 ] I

1503 HoaY1

1 i HEVY ATMNOH G100 Od,
0022 i SHNOH V101
0GSZIBS 0008 00°05 00°0S 1007355 |00Z26 68 |00°08 g02es 60°LEE'LS 3569 J9qE] - [Fj01qng
‘ I
SCorL 00 [TX 1§32 [ SZSe ) [y 005L 0565 1Y 90T Y vioians
50T o0 (Y ) 000 600 00 of" 600 [0 00 60" 00 RRE] oL
d5'0 [y 00 1) 000 000 00 00 00D 600 G0 G0 60" 10awabeUsyy Apedold 1%
00°0 007 Jog' 00 000 000 00 00 000 000 00’ [ 00’ e oL
ST 00’ [ 60y 0522 SZ5E 60 00 00GL 0565 00 6c" [ 50°
35VHd NOLLISINOoV|
0005 10008 060§ [ 0008 0005 “fools o508 (0008 0605 0008 loous 0005 3555 JogE - jorang ]
| 1 ] | ]
00" 00° X 00° 00 00 00 o0 [ 00" 00 00 YL018NS
00 [ [oX 00 [LX 6o [ 000 [o0" 00" 00 [ X
G0 (X B [EX [ [X 60" [y [ 00" 00 00 80
00 007 [X [5X 00° 00" X 00°0 00 00" 00" (X 40° A\
X 00 00 Y 00 00 oG X 007 60 00" 00 20"
S 0g 00" [y 00’ 007 Y 00" 00 00’ 00" [y (X 2
[} 00 Y X 00" 00° [X B [y [} [T¥ 00" $0°
[Y g 050 00" 00 o0 53X X (X (5% o6 00 [1X
00" 00! 000 00’ 00" 60 00° 00" [X 00" 00 00° <0
[T} [} 600 [ 00 [T} 00 00" 60" o [ o0 133
] 1 SSYHA IYLNAGION
G0E0SS {0008 00°08 [0S 00°0zLS _ [00°9BLS™ |oD0S | 10008 10008 0005 0008 0005 002625, 3500 J64T1 - [B101qnS
] ] —
006 G0 G0 60 [} 160" [ ) i} 000 () [ 00 VLOLANS
006 [y [EX 50 [} (&K 00 ) 007 000 [y ) 00 Bapoday ssaibald pus 1505] 01
[£50) o0 00" [53) 00 (X 00 00 ) 600 00 fif} [3) VoneZIEuE 15olig] S0°L
IWHENSS
g 3 g 8 | 82 | B2 § | 3 [923| 27 | 35 | =2
b 3 = 2] o 25 7 7 mag mr =3 2o
W m X L > b m m Q5. [e %o} W e
> 2 > o £ am = ] B o B s ol
3 2 8 | 3 | | %8| Z| & |53 5% | 5z | B8
sTvI0L g e ) 3 z &1 s 3 g 2| &3 ap NOLLdDS3a “HSVL
= 2 z 2 =
2 z o wa..
. EXTUNT
i
*ONI “00 %% SLIH YN
F8YL ONIS4VLS
ualepn sAunog
UODUOY sumog
BZ'65L4 Nid (2aw) gLoZ's L Lrenwep

£ 9bed "8 Ligikxa
\ustseazday abpyug peoy sapested opw. Pefaid



et
T

it

e
e
.
s

i

i

1 %
fi 8 Rk
"‘A“&x“ﬁ? 2

S A
e t
M%%a*“ 2
S
A e
7

e s s
Ao
: S

DT
GANIC

FEGH!

}

St

s

.

*2(,200.®

Use




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 7

Request to Amend County Budget*

*If this is the result of a grant award, also complete and submit Form No. 5 or 6

DEPARTMENT NAME: DBepartment of Public Works

DATE: February 27,2018

(8  Purpose of Amendment: To Amend 2018 budget $168.98 dollars to reflect
Insurance Recovery payment received January 19, 2018, for Repair of Sign. DOL

8/16/17.

(b)  Appropriation Code, Object Code, Full Title and Amount: D. 33 10 410 Co Roads,
Traffic Control, Supplies $168.98.

(© Revenue Code (with title), and Amount: D.3310 2680 Co Roads, Traffic Control,
Insurance Recovery $168.98.

(AN

P08 drerredi T el




PROGRESSIVE

PO BOX 512926 pﬁﬂgﬁfj‘f/y£®

1OS ANGELES, CA 90051

4028 MAIN ST
WARRENSBURG, NY 12885-1100

WARREN COUNTY RECEIVED JaN 19 20

D210 212

DRAFT NUMBER: 2019573326 - - AMOUNT: R [ X1 O

ISSUEDATE:  January 15, 2018

FormZ721 (06/15)

KEEP THIS TOP PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

e e e e AT TV T e T e e T P L e e ALt

55 e TN SOONE
%%;ﬁ/m@ﬁf.rﬂl/f“ VAR, far UG "
i§ £ Paviie ﬁiaoi’@u REREF § cuathy gt 7304 g7s gge

<.

LY

N
b S CBAN NA % PR 8 NAME%W AREN.COUN
% mﬁ%! e A, 970 ‘”""%ﬁ‘”%» ,\%‘M & ot ™ P A DUNTYE o S
% %877-448 9544 %o

i Y %”’%»"‘”‘“> YW
fﬁ gé’y - m‘%%mﬁ/ 3% ’ g‘%é%%;}% §%§} % F

v,«,gi g&"‘? . 13 ‘§,?'>'._ 2 ﬁg\,nﬁ'w:;f. R .
“ #m,\ %*‘ Sy =3 é i T el
z ”ONE*HUNDRED«SIX%HG‘?!L@ ggoo; g}%****%**%g‘ b . ,{‘% :
3 gf‘g i ..'t §;¢ ‘>‘§ f ;- & %;. s %' ’g}g ¢ ' ‘?‘#.
§\ 3% 'q. N‘ﬁg %\‘&c,gf S Y T oupu B ing vt T
é,-,,PJT _{\ f%y(;QUM.' i _aw&,\,% o PO ome i, e pene
F Fopoen s 5F 3 i a ] ny LW F A gam %
dop s RYE IR G o IS PYEIN R R T S
AV éd LA W ALY M\ T Wy A
.’fv& P W R %@»»%@&W N g we
e PR QWY £ nw% %m% g igf‘-‘@{ BiLig Py «m;% f’ﬁ; gﬁ?ﬂ Ly S i
SN Y %g’““”éﬁg{g%% ‘%%'i‘}“ & ‘
1 DRYVIYIDRYUO T

®e0LH5733 26 COLL2038958 LZIGBHLS LA

~v1



VOUCHER

Purchas;a Order No. Check No.
Ordered for . Progressive Ins Claim# 172043975 Code No. D.3110 2680
Purpose
VENDOR # WARREN COUNTY
Municipal Center, Lake George, NY 12845

CLAIMANT'S Warren County DPW
NAME 4028 Main Street RESOLUTION NO,
AND Warrensburg, NY 12885 TAX EXEMPT NO. 14 600 2576
ADDRESS }

Dates  ||Quantity Description of Materials or Services {[Unit Price  ~ Total Amoun

Harrington Hill Road

See attached Invoice

Reinstallment/Replacement of County Sign Damaged 8/16/17

$168.98

jﬁ'ota[ $ 168.98

CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION

I, Jeffery Tennyson, PE|

» certify that the above accountin'the amountof § 168,98

is true and correct; that the items, services, and disbursements charged were rendered to or for the municipality on the dates stated; that no
part has been pald or satisfied; that taxes from which the municipality is exempt are not included: and that the amount claimed is actually due.

Superintendent of Public Works

01/19/18 DATE SIGNATURE

{Space Below for Municipal Use)

TITLE

DEP. SUPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT APPROVAL APPROVAL FOR PAYMENT
The above services or materials were rendered or furnished to the This claim is approved and ordered paid from the appropriations Indicated
municipality on the dates stated and the charges are correct. above. :
DATE AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL DATE COUNTY AUDITOR




Progressive

P.0. Box 512926
Las Angeles, CA 90051 .

512208 7791 1 MB 0.423 CMBPIGIF 030007791

WARREN COUNTY
4028 MAIN ST
WARRENSBURG, NY 11885-1100

"[""”"ll'l"'ll'"h'l""l'l"'lll""l'""ll"'l'"l'llh

PROGRESSIVE®

Page 1 of 1

ADVICE FOR PAYMENT 2019573326

Payee: Payment Date
WARREN COUNTY - Oi/15/2018
: Total Payment Amount $168.98
Total Number of Invoices 1

If you have any questions regarding this payment, please call us at 1-800-274-4499,

Details

Total Payment Amount

J Claim Number: | Name: Date of Loss:  jinvoice fiumber: § Company:
" 1172043975 WARREN COUNTY, 08/16/2017 43093304 Progressive Casualty Insurance Company
Type Description *Coverage JReference {dentifier Service Dates {Deductible}Payment Amount
Repair Subragation PD 17-2043975 STOPSIGN& STREET  |M/A $0.00 $168.98
SIGN
$168.98

*Full Description of Coverage:

PD

Form £845 (07/16)

- PROPERTY DAMAGE

(24



TO:

REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

AMANDA ALLEN, CLERK, WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Department of Public Works

Namo of Depariment

Please state reason for transfer request:

Please file original request with Clerk of the Board and retain copy for your records.

SIGNED: DATE: 2/27/2018
FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT
D.5112.8270 860 2017 CR#11 Horicon Ave, Hospitalization D.5112.8255 280 2017 CR#18 East River Drive, Projects 74.16
D.5112.8270 860 2017 CR#11 Horican Ave, Hospitalization  D.5112.8258 110 2017 CR#72 Garnet Lake Rd, Salaries-Reg $0.46
D.5112.8258 421 2017 CR#72 Garnet Lake Rd, Equip Rental D.5112.8265 421 2017 CR#8 Friends Lake Road,Equip Rental 8,749.65
D.5112.8258 421 2017 CR#72 Garnet Lake Rd, Equip Rental D.5112.8268 280 2017 CR#11 Valley Woods Rd, Projects " 876.98 ]
D.5110 110 Co Roads, Maintenance, Salaries- Regular D.5110 130 Co Roads, Maintenance, Salaries - PartTime $ 617.16

CONTINGENT FUND TRANSFER REQUESTS

FROM CODE TITLE . TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT
A.1990 439 Contingent Fund




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 12

Schedule ‘A"

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILL VACANT POSITION

This notice of intent is filed whenever a department head plans to fill an existing funded position in their budget that is vacated
due to a retirement, resignation, termination or promotion. This notice may not be used for requests to create a new position.

For complete instructions on the procedure to be followed, see the reverse of this form.
DEPARTMENT HEAD COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Department; Public Works Payroll Dept. No: 19.00

Title of Position: Confidential Asst. to Superintendent of Public Works page Salary of Position: $44,872.00 Grade: /2
Filling at Step # (If Known):

Budget code and title: A.1490 110 Conf. Asst.-Super. of Pub. Works Union[ ] Non-Union[7]

This position is vacated due to: [ ]Retirement [_JResignation [[JTermination [CJPromotion [/]Other

Employee No./Last Name: 11553 / Tlokinska-Scroggins Date of Vacancy: 3/%/18

Is this position mandated? [] Yes [7] No Is the position reimbursable? [] Yes [7] No

Source of reimbursement: [] Federal % [] State % []Other %

CIVIL SERVICE STATUS AND HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR APPROVAL

[] Competitive-active eligible list [ ] Competitive-no list (hiring would be provisional) [C] Non-Competitive [] Other
Actual Impact to Budget Report will be provided monthly by Human Resources Director.

Candidate’s qualifications must be approved by Personnel Officer prior to hiring.

Human Resources Director has approved this form when initialed.

COUNTY A_DMINIST_RATOR COMPLETES THIS SECTION -
0 The Administrator has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
3 The Administrator objects to the filling of the vacancy.

Administrator Signature Date

BUDGET OFFICER COMPLETES THIS SECTION
0 The Budget Officer has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
O The Budget Officer objects to the filling of the vacancy.

Budget Officer Signature Date

SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE COMPLETES THIS SECTION
Name of Committee
{3 The committee has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.

0O The committee objects to the filling of the vacancy. ,

J Inthe case of an emergency, Committee Chair has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
01 Inthe case of an emergency, Committee Chair objects to the filling of the vacancy.

Ranking Committee Member Signature Date

Revised: May 19, 2017



‘1$94 Uoojeg

40} €€5 "oul, 81/z pajepdn
8966 081 68¢€ 24 €40} 1244 4414 Ll9 6.€ [444 658 601 0s61 uelpajy
cOeLl 8691 90/ L9y 166 G596 0€s 8¢9 16¥ 6E¢ £88 G961 gL1e abelany
9061 9061 810¢
BELLL 6962 £8¢ 8% 00¥ 1« 164 10} 244 ocy 1924 934" ¢08l ce8l 2102
0iv0L 8€S6¢ €0L [494 G¥8 908 ¥19 142°) 06¢€ 124 [4%3 144" 9L11 9102
8966 [45°) €ee [494 1201 16€ 18 6e9 €81 8c¢C 088 €LE¢C £90¢ sioc
LL6LE #8641 €16 68¢ el £98 69¥% €ey 19¢€ Sl [4°14" [4014 L4124 1434
668 ¥G0¢C 6§ 98¢ 08 LE¥ 143 L8€ 601 ol 8¢8 9ig8i 6L¢Cl gLoe
¥Zv6 4Y44 99¢€ 96¢ €40} L4514 142" EvS Gte 801 [444 188 0661 (4714
66S¢E1 LlG 96¢€ 998 414" 066 y0€ [441) [4%14" 042 6G¥1 51944 L8¥%¢ 1102
152 ivll 66¢ 961 ¥601 L6¢ 06¢ 68¥% 1[4 S0¢ 68 [414" 8991 0102
7886 €l8l 18€ Gi¢ 0¢c6 Gee LLE 619 659 €cl o¢ L€l SGLE 6002
8€661L L9clL 616¢C Oiy 1944" EvE 201 588 06 10€ 961 Eviy 08L¥ 8002
TVLOL [49quisda(g ISQUWIBAON 4840300 LmQEmmew wm303< >_:_.. aunp >m_>_ __._Q< YaJien Em:._nmu_ amzcmﬂ
(sanoy)

SNOISIALIA TTV FNLLIIAO Mdd




RESOLUTION REQUEST FoRy NO. 712

Schedule “4”

DEPARTMENT HEAD COMPLETES THIS SECTION

Department; Public Works Payroll Dept, No: 19.00
Title of Position: Confidential Asst. o Superintendent of Pubic Works Base Salary of Position: $44,872.00 Grade: a
—_—

Filling at Step # (If Known):
Budget code and title: A.1490 110 Conf Asst.-Super. of Pub, Works Union[] Non-Union
This position s vacated due to: [(JRetirement [JResignation CTermination [IPromotion [/1Other
Employee No./Last Name: 11553 / Tlokinska-Scroggins Date of Vacancy: 3/9/18

Is this position mandated? [ Yes [7] No Is the position reimbursable? [ veg No

Source of reimbursement: [] Federal % [ State % [ Other %

, —
/ .
N Competitive-active eligible list [] Competitive-ng Jist (hiring would be provisional) ] Non-Competitiv Otheré:ékiiv\P L
/

irector,
Candidate’s qualifications must be approved by Personne} Officer prior to hiring.gyg ;\9“’ (\

Administrator Signature (/‘*—\ 5. /L %é’ Date L& 2—7! &

BUDGET OFFICER COMPLETES THIS SECTION
@ The Budget Officer has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.

Date 2/ /(&
S_UPERVISORY COMMITTEE com '
Name of Committee ‘
O  The committee has no objection to the filling of the vacancy.
O The committee objects to the filling of the vacancy.

O The Budget Officer objects to the filling of the vacancy.

O Inthe case of an emergency, Committee Chair has no objection to the filling of the vacancy,
O Inthe case of an emergency, Committe Chair objects to the filling of the vacancy.,

Date Zé-%z 2 ;S

Revised: May 19, 2017

Budget Officer Signature

Ranking Committee Member Signature i



